General Terms and Conditions:

1. Only registered participants can participate in the Natural Cosmetics International Meeting conference.

2. Participation in the Natural Cosmetics International Meeting should be reported via the registration form available on the website https://naturalcosmeticsim.org/registration-form/ by July 15, 2023 at the latest. After this period, the registration form will be inactive.

3. The organizer reserves the right to shorten or extend the registration deadline.

4. The Participant is fully responsible for the content provided in the application form. In the case of incorrectly provided information, no later than 7 days after registration, send the correct data to the address naturalcosmetics2023@gmail.com.

5. The registration fee should be paid no later than 14 days after registration by sending a confirmation of the transfer to naturalcosmetics2023@gmail.com.

6. If the conference fees are not paid within the specified period, participation in the Natural Cosmetics International Meeting will be canceled, of which the Participant will be informed by e-mail.

7. Resignation from participation in the Natural Cosmetics International Meeting should be reported to the e-mail address naturalcosmetics2023@gmail.com no later than August 30, 2023.

8. Refund of conference fees paid (fee for participation in the conference and workshops) will be possible only after notification of resignation by e-mail within the indicated period, i.e. until August 30, 2023. After this period, the registration fee will not be refunded.

9. Each participant making a payment will receive an e-mail invoice issued to the data provided in the registration form.

10. The Organizer reserves the right to photograph and film the course of the Natural Cosmetics International Meeting, i.e. the image of the Participants and fragments of speeches for informational, promotional and reporting purposes. The organizer stipulates that recordings of all conference speeches will not be made available.

11. Certificates of participation in the Natural Cosmetics International Meeting and workshops will be received by each Participant after the end of the conference by reporting to the registration point located in front of the main entrance to the conference AULI (KM8).

12. The Organizer reserves the right to change the final program of the Conference in terms of the time of speeches and speakers for reasons beyond its control.

We encourage all Participants to read the detailed information on NCIM II available on the website https://naturalcosmeticsim.org/